
IJAR.1AN-9-14 

VDMR Well 
API No. 45-027-20290-00-03 Rep. No. --------

DMQ File No. __ BU_-_1..;...70 ___ _ 

Operator COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 

Farm ALFRED DEEL 

Co. Well No. 20471 -------------------------------------
County BUCHANAN Quadrang 1 e HARMAN - 7-1/2 t 

--------~~-----
Location (UTM) N 4,123,630; E 392,820 Un1 Zone 17 

-~---
(Lat. and Long.) _______________________ _ 

Field Province APPALACHIAN PLATEAUS 
----------------~ 

Elev. (specify) 1698.85! GR. TD 4669' Form. at TD DEVONIAN SHALE 

INITIAL FLOW - 678,000 CU. FT. Age DEVONIAN 

Da te comp 1. or a ba ndoned _D-=E:...;;C...;;;;E..;...MB;;..::E::;...R;......=..;28;:;.J,t..-:..1.::;..:97:..;::8:.--_______________ _ 

Result GAS WELL 

Gas Shows 3824' to 3832'; 3849' to 3854'; 4558' to 4568 

Gas Pays 3822' to 3828' 

Main Production ___________ Prod. Form. BIG LIME AND BEREA 
I 

Age MISSISSIPPIAN 

Treatment: C02 FRACTURED BEREA WITH 500 GALLONS OF MilD AciD. 34,000 

# C02, 30,000 # 80/100 AND 30,000 # 20/40 SAND. ACIDIZED BIG LIME ON 

12-6-68 WITH 1,000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL, 6,000. GALLONS 14% HCI .10 BARRELS 
WATER AND 70 BARRELS FLUSH. I 

Initi a 1 Production ____ --:-_____________________ _ 

FINAL FLOW - 2,130,000 CU. "FT. 

Oil shows ----------------------------------
Water FW X at laO' at at 

~~- ---- ---- ---- ---
SW at at at -------- ---

Coal 

Plat X Plotted X Completion Report _..L1.X ________ _ 

Drillers Log ___ Geologic Log _______________________ _ 

Samples Interval Sheet __ _ 

Sample Interval 
Remarks __________________________________ _ 

Geophys ica 1 Logs S. P. Res X Gamma X Neutron ___ _ 

Density _~_ Sonic __ Other INDUCTION, TEMPERATURE 



Stratigraphic Data Source __________________________________________ __ 

Remarks 

Fonnation Top 
Datum 

(Subsea) Thickness 

-------------------------------------------------------------

References ----------------------------------------------------------

Released to Open Filet Completion __ ..;.M,;;..A .. R .... CH ....... 2;.;;8 ... a .... l;;,::9;,,;.7..:;,9 ______ _ 

Samples NONE 

(Note t UTM measurements in meters, all others in feet) 



-
C:')nur:onwcal th oI V·I n : lld :1 

DEPARTIffiNT OF Ll\DOR AND INDUSTRY 
Division bf Mi nes 

Big Stone Gap , Vi rgin ia 

ItrIDfflW 
NOTICE ·OF INTENTION TO DH IL]~ 'P)'''f./9TJ. GAS WELL 

~ 

(One copy of this report and three identical copi es of a plat or map, on 
a scale not smaller than 400 feet to the inch, and showing information required 
by Section 45-114, Code of Virginia, 195u, must be SUbmitted to the Division of 
Mines, and copies sent by registered mail to all persons defined in above law, 
prior to obtaining a permit to drill.) 

TO: . DIVISION OF HINES Charleston, West · Virginia 
BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA Place 

January 4 , 19 78 
----------------~D~a-t~e---------

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned proposes to begin as soon as & permit therefor .is obtained 
from the Division of Hines, to drill, ti~it.v.V/d~~(strike out two) a well 
for IJJ.I.1t/rf/gas on the Pittston Company Farm, comprising 28,810.88 acres, in 
the Prater District of Buchanan County, Virginia, having the 
fee title thereto, or as the case may be, under grant or lease dated May 1! 1970 
__ ~ ____ ~~ ____ ~ ________ , made by The Pittston Company to United Fyel Gas Co. 
and recorded on the day of , 19.::..:=.=-- in the 
office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 195 , page 198 

The proposed location of the well, as shown on the attached plat or map, is 
feet Southwest about 4300 

--~-------~7~iV~------------------
of Stewart Gap 

------------------- and about 

feet 2800 
1.ft':fJrI 

of Head of Cindy Fork 
----~~-------- ----------------------

East 

It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 4650 feet. Samples · 

will 
or cuttings therefrom be available for examination by a member of the ",mAW 

staff of the Virginia Geological Survey. 
will 

Cuttings be furnished the 
MVWAW 

Survey. 

A plat or map, in triplicate, on a scale not smaller than 400 feet to the 
inch, showing the proposed location of the well and other information, required in 
Section 45-114, Code of Virginia, 1950, is attached hereto. Copies of the plat and 
notice of intention to drill, redrill or deepen the aforementioned · well .have been 
sent to all interested persons as required by Section 45-114''' · above cited, as 
follows (List names and mail address of each. Use back of sheet if additional 
space is required): 

1. The Pittston Company, Dante. Vi rgini a 24327 
2. Harmon Coal Company, . Harmon, . . Vi rg i n i a 24618 
3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

fficer ' o~certifying party: 

and Development 
·Title 

Date Race i v ~~d 

Very truly yours, 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Drilling Company or Operator 

P. O. Box 1273 
Street Address 

Charleston, West Virgini .a 25325 
City or Town. and State 

F 11 e_~t)=ij_----=-/-,,-7...:0::.....-__ I--h - ?Y Well No. 20471 
.----~~----~~--------



..,'. DMQ Form 3 

MMONWEALTI+ OF VI 
DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARR sNI4 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

;1}ll~ 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL t:1U/f)fFJGAS WELL 
;mz ,nI1I,!IJJ 

(Required by Section 45-115, Code of Virginia, 1950. To be accompanied by Permit fee 
of twenty-five dollars and bond and surety therefor, as specified by Section cited. To be 
submitted in duplicate, one copy to be returned to applicant after action by Division of Mines 
and Quarries. ) 

TO: DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRlES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

Gentlemen: 

Charleston, West Virginia · 
Place 

January 4, 1978 
Date 

The undersigned hereby makes application for a Permit to drill, t~dtYJJ.1 t/rldtjtjP¢ri (strike 
out two) a well forhilM/gas on the Pittston Company Farm, comprising 28,810.88 
acres, in the Prater District of Buchanan County, Virginia , 
having the fee title thereto, or as the case may be, under grant or lease dated_M...;a;.t.y--.;.I ____ _ 
19~ made by The Pi ttston Company 
to Un i ted F ue I Gas Camp any and recorded on the -----day of , 19 in the office of the County Clerk for the said County in 
Book · 195 page 198 • 

The proposed location of the well is shown on a location plat or map submitted to the Division 
of Mines and Quarries, by the undersigned, together with Notice of Intention to Drill, ~,4Wdt 
.tie'ePeWa Well for 61thr Gas (Form 2) on the 4th day of January ,19 78 • 

The proposed well will be known as Well No. 20471 of Col umb i a Gas Transmi ss i on Corp. 
(company, etc.) It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 4650 feet. . 

The proposed location is about 3520 feet distant from the nearest property or 
lease line; about feet distant from the nearest mining opening, or quarry (strike out · 
words not applicable); and/or about 4600 feet distant from the nearest/d'J7U'l.fntl ~d, 

~ producing, 6i:lirfrMed;f6t (strike out words not applicable) riUkfrl gas (strike out words not 
applicable) well. 

There is enclosed herewith a certified check or U. S. Postal Money Order, in the amount , 
of twenty-five ($25. 00), payable to the Treasurer of Virginia, covering fee for a Permit to Drill 
a Well for Oil or Gas, as required by Section 45-115, Code of Virginia, 1950. 

Bond and surety therefor to insure compliance with the provisions of Chapter 8, Title 45, 
Code of Virginia, 1950, for this well, in the amount of $3,200.00 is submitted herewith of 
(give status of) Pol icy No. 8073-06-75 

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Mr. J. R. Henn i n9 
P. O. Box 1273. Charleston. West Virginia 25325 

Very truly yours, 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 

Exploration and Development ~ Drilling Company or Operator 
P. O. Box 1273 

Title 

~ 
Street 

Charleston, 

City of Town 
West Virginia 25325 

State 

Space below this line is fo r the use of the Board only. 
ACTION OF DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRIES 

Received on /- b 19 7Y . 
Approved and Fe rmit (No. ----'e;?"""-9~(2"'-------') granted on __ -4/<..--__ 0)=..;......;:'3=.--__ ,_ , 192£ 
Denied~ ________________________________________________________________________ __ 

Reas onsfordenial, _____________________________________________________ ~-------------

O,-? J'/_ /' '"7D F ile t\ 0 , __ -=-.::::..v'-__ -'_'---','---"" ''---._--- Well No . 20471 Pe rmit No. ~ CJ 0 
----~------- -----~~~----



... J 

C'II11 I1:0 Il W(':\ i Lh of V I "I : 1111:1 

DEl'AHTm:Nl' OF LA Ion AND I ~/l)llSTllY 

jHvlBi oll or Mill'-'s 
Dig StOIlO Gap, V.irl~lr.iB. 

Jt~~~ ,Ylt¥ 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO D!l. ILL OIL OR GAS WELL 

j?",.rV-~ 

(One copy of this report nnd three idontical copies of a plat or map, on 
a scale not smaller than 400 feet to the inch, and showL"lg !nfolrlT\ation required 
by Section 45-114, Code of Virginia, 1950, must be submitted tc the Division of 
Mines, and copies sent by registered mail to al l persons defined In above l aw, 
prior to obtaining a permit to drill,) 

TO: Charleston, West 'Virginia 
TONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

/' 
_N_o_v_e_mb_e __ r __ 15 ______ ~------~~~ 19 77 

Date 

Place 

Gentlemen: 

The unders gned proposes to begin as soon as .. pe;rmit 
from the Division of Mines, to drill, redrill or deepen (s ike out two) a well 

/ 

for oil or gas on ~e Pittston Company Farm, comp' ising 28j310.88 acres, in 
the Prater ~ District of Buch anan C nty, Virginia, having the 
fee title thereto, ' 0 ' the case may be, under grant r lease dnted May 1, 1970 

--~----~~----~----~--
, made by The Pittston Co pany to United Fuel Gas Co. 

and recorded on the day of 19 in the 
~~~~----~~~ office of the County for said County in 195 ,page 198 

about 

The proposed 
feet 

2310 
¢r¥'1f!' 

1815 feet 

It is proposed to drill 

will 
or cuttings therefrom 

staff of the Virginia 

Survey. 

the well, on the attached plat or map, 1s 

St ewart Gap and about 

4750 feet. Samples 

examination by a member of the 

wil l 
cuttings be furnished the 

A plat or map, in triplicat e, on a scale not smaller than 400 feet to the 
inch, sbowing the prop' sed location of the well and other information, required in 
Section 45-114, Code f Virginia, 1950, is at~ched hereto. Copies of the plat and 
notice of intention 0 drill, redrill or deepe the aforemeri~~oned well have been 
sent to all intere ted persons as required by ction 45-114, above cited, as 
follows (List nam s and mail address of each. e back of sheet if additional 
space is require ): 

1. T 
2. 

3. 

4. 
5; 

6. 

Signa ure of pfficer 'or certifying party: 

~, .:... ~ c' \;'~ ~v...."'\...::: 
Name 

Dir ector, Exploration & Dev e lopme nt 
'Title 

File_' __________________ __ Date Received 

\ 

Very truly yours, 

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 
Drilling Company or Operator 

P. O. Box 1273 
Street Address 

Charleston, West Virginia 25325 
City or Town, and State 

Well No. 20471 ----------



• 

DM Fonn 7 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

BucHANAN 
County 

District 

Quadrangle 

64-/70 
File 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 

DIVISION OF MINES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

DEEPENED 
OIL AND GAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

ABANDONMENT 

(This report and a copy of electrical log, if made, must 
be submitted to the Division of Mines within 30 days after 
abandonment or completion of well, as required by Section 
45-113, Code of Virginia, 1950.) 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

Well No. __ 0(""""-,0",,,,-4<--,,-7--,1,--_ 

Permit No. _---'0)=-.L.9-"O~_ 

County Code ()~7 

Well 
Classification D£:{&.o;O;t{EAJT 

Company Co1unmia Gas Transmission Corp. Address P. O. Box 1273 
Charleston, WV 

Farm Alfred Dee1 Acres 28,810.88 
County Buchanan District Pr.!:a~t~e'""'r~ ____________ . __ _ 
Well No. (Company)--'2"-'0<.-4...,.7-"1'--_______ _ Elevation (ground surface) __ ~1...,6L.9'-"8'-'.u.8t...!5'__ __ ___'_ft. 

Location: (Give direction and distance in feet from two (2) map coordinates (Latitude and Longitude) shown 
on location plat or map previously filed with the Division of Mines or shown on quadrangle topo­
graphic map of area.) 

1.3, .;JsO • feet S{Jc/r~ ---- of ____ ""'3L.7.L C /7/ ...3 0 "-' and 

~-- Wes7- C ... 1'/ 
9'.;) 1~;30 ------_._----feet of. 

Surface of tract is owned in fee simple by ~P,,-l.=-· t:=..t=.cs"'-t""o"'-n"-'-",.C"'-on"-'lcj;:.p",.a....,n·J..Y ______________________ _ 
Address Dante, VA 
Mineral rights are owned by __ P"-"'-i-"'.t.kt ..... s-""t:>£o ..... n'-""C~o-"'m~p'-"a""nCJ.y-----____________________ _ 
Address Dante, VA 
Location made by Columbia Gas Civil Engineering 
Drilling commenced ~tober 2.6.. 1978 Drilling contractor Ray Resources CO""?, 
Drilling compieted --liQ~r 2. i978 Address 630 CQrr;iller~qll;u:p~_C.h.os • HIT 

gas 
Well completed as 00l: well on December 28, 1978 

Well abandoned at _______ _ feet on _____________ : Reason 
Well plugged on _____________ , 19 __ Affidavit filed ______________ , 19_ 
Total depth · 4669 feet. Steel line measurement feet . 
Commenced producing on , 19 

Oil Well 
Initial production, ________________ Barrels per day. 

Stimulation Record ______________ ________________________ _ 

Breakdown Pressure ______________ psi; Average Injection Pressure ____________ psi; 

Average Injection Rate BPM; Instant Shut-in Pressure psi; 

__ Min. Shut-in Pressure psi; 

Final Production _______ _ _________________________ Barrels per day. 
Gravity and grade of oil ___________________________________ . __ _ 

Oil pays at (1) _____ _ feet to feet . Oil shows at (1) . feet to feet. 
(2) __ _ feet to feet. (2) _ feet to _____ feet. 
(3) ____ _ feet to feet. (3) _____ feet to _____ feet. 
(4) feet to feet. (4) ____ feet to _______ feet. 

Main production at feet to feet. (5) feet to feet. 

Gas Well Gaged __ ~_. ___ f10ths. Water in inch . 
lnitial open flow, gas: 19 f10ths. Mercury in ___ .L_ inch. 
Volume _________ -=6-'..-7.::08 _________ Mcf.; Rock Pressure _ _ _____ lbs. ----.hrs. 



J 

. . 
- - t:ltunulation Kecord - ~ C02 trac tured ~;l with jUU ga L lons """Mud Acid, j4, UOU~r C02, jU , ~UU1r ~U/ 100, 

_~O, OOO:{,~ 20/40 sand, 
Acidized B. Lime on 12/6/68 with 1000'-gallons 28% Hel, 6000 gallons 14% Hel, 

10 bbls water and 70 bbls flush. 

Breakdown Pressure _=1=-3.o..0.o..0'--/V-'-a_c"'-=-. _______ .pSI; Average Injection Pressure _. _14_3_3_I'-V_a_c_. _ ____ _ psi; 

Average Injection Rate BPM; Instant Shut-in Pressure --- Nac. pSI; 

_ Min. Shut-in Pressure ______ _____ _ ______ psi. 

B. Lime - 730 MCF B, Lime - 870# 
Final Openflow Berea - 1400 Mcf.; Rock Pressure Berea - 825 lbs. 60 hrs. 
Gas pays at (1) 3822 feet to 3828 feet. Gas shows at (1) 3824 feet to 3832 feet. 

(2) feet to ____ feet. (2) 3849 feet to 3854 feet. 
(3) _ ___ _ _ feet to _ _ ___ feet. (3) -A5",,-5:.L.8 _ _ feet to --.ft.568 feet. 
(4) ______ feet to _____ feet. (4) _ ___ _ feet to feet. 

Main production feet to feet. (5) feet to feet. 

Fresh water at (1) 100 feet, ____ _ GPM; (2) _ __ f~~t, GPM; (3)~_--," feet, GPM. 
Salt water at (l) _____ feet; (2) feet; (3) feet; (4) ____ _ feet . 
Coal: from None feet inches to feet inches; from feet inches to __ . 

feet inches' from feet inches to feet , , inches 

SIZ E USED IN 
DRILLING 

(inch) (feet) 

1~ 1/P. 12' 
R SIR 2016 7S 
4 1/2 46SR 0') 

-.L31P. 4'>'>4 SO 

Casing Cemented: 

CASING AND TuBING 

IEF'T IN PERFORATED 
WELL 

(feet) (feet) to (feet) 

32' 
?01fi 7') 

46'>8 0'> 4558-4568 
4554 50 3849-3854 

1R24-3R32 

.-

13 3i8 inch. from 32 _ 
8 5/8 inch. from 2017 
4 1/2 inch. from 4633 

feet to 
feet to 
feet to 

PACKERS OR BRIDGE PLUGS 

KIND SIZE SET AT 

Sting-in 1 1/2 x 4 4554.50' 
(Ha11ibu Irton) 

I.lNERS 

SIZE 
I 

(inch) 

Surface 
Surface 
3178 

USED IN 
DRILLING 

(ft,) 

Date 10-24-78 
Date 10-30-78 
Date 11-3-78 

LEFT IN PERFORATE D 
WELL 

(ft .) (ft. to ft.) 

-

Remarks: (Shut down, depths, dates; fishing jobs, depths, dates; caving; other notes) 

Samples or cuttings will be available for examination by a member of the Virginia Geological Survey Yes (Yes) 
(Yes) (No) 

Will be furnished the Virginia Geological Survey upon request --",Y-,-e"",s __ (No) , if sacks for same are furnished by the 
(Yes) 
(No) 

Survey _______ V.LeP;:,..s _____ _____ _ 

F'!~ct':'i -:.: a! l O b m ade -Y- or not !:!; 3.c e ____ (ch<::clc '::hic!1, ) 
Copy fumished herewith or will be submitted on or by ______________ __ , 19_ 
Depths 

To operator requests that information given herein and log or logs be kept confidential for a period of ninety days 
after completion of the well covered by this report --..No i~~;) 



REMARKS 
GEOLOGIC GENERAL Top BoTTOM THICKNESS OIL, G AS 

AGE FORMATION LITHOLOGY CoLOR (feet) (feet) (feet) WATE R DEPTHS 
SHUT DoWN 

FISHING, ETC. 

Sand 0 40 40 
Sand & Shale 40 826 786 Water @ 100' 
Sand , 826 900 74 
Sand & Shale 900 996 96 
Sand 996 1034 38 
Shale 1034 1198 164 
Sand 1198 1405 207 
Shale 1405 1433 28 
Sand 1433 1502 69 
Shale 1502 1546 44 
Sand 1546 1638 92 
Shale 1638 1644 6 
Sand 1644 1674 30 
Shale 1674 1840 166 
Sand 1840 2028 188 
Red Rcok 2028 2154 126 
Sand 2154 2194 "40 
Shale 2194 2297 103 
Sand 2297 2373 76 
Shale 2373 2463 90 
Sand 2463 2l~90 27 
Shale 2490 2566 76 
Sand 2566 2652 86 
Sand & Shale 2652 2846 194 
Naxon 2846 2907 61 
Shale 2907 2942 35 
Sand 2942 2954 12 
Shale 2954 3074 120 
Maxon 3074 3206 132 
Sand & Shale 3206 3334 128 
L. Lime 3334 3430 96 
Pencil Cave 3430 3441 11 
B. Lime 3441 3828 387 Gauged Gas in 
Injun -3828 3917 89 B. Lime - 678 NCF 
Weir 3917 4120 203 
Slate & ShalE 4120 4536 416 
Coffee Shale 4536 4554 18 
Berea 4554 4613 59 
Shale 4613 4669 56 

T.D • 4669 

. , 



393 

30 

CHESTNUT S7lIIVP ON 
KNOB. LOCUST Jr/TNES$. 

Sm.KEOIVH/OGE H/Dt'O/?,Y~ 
l)OGWOO.o W/T/yESS. 
STAA"F 0# /9/LlGE 

POPUL/11? W/T/vESS 

/ 
TliE PITTSTO# CONPd.&/,Y 

(SU/i'.F/9CE & /V//vE"RA'L) 

I - .-
NOTE: 

¢CLI/VTWOOO S'E/?.M$ 
OPE,Ai'/JTE.. 6Y /Y19fl>A4'A'h" M/#/IVG 
CO/?P... T/iE/? SEi'9M$ BY P/T7S70.-Y." 
Nor PE;Cp/lrEO /IT LOC/9T/ON S/Tt: 
/IT W£$F/YT T/M£, 

,PI I/-

I 

New Location I!:I 
" I. the undersigned. hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by the rules and 
regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of Vla'G/#//1 
Minimum degree of accuracy is one part in _.....!2~O~O~ ________ _ 

Storage 0 
Dri II Deeper :::J 
Abandonment 0 

ENG/i? REG. t1/~. 2.:J3 0 (WP'4) Si gned _.....:=:~~~-=--.!.;.:;::!.::-. ___ _ 
Re-Drill /Fracture 0 BO~ 12/·3 Ch'I'9/?L'ES',TO/Y- WEST P7R5//Y'//? 

FORM 14gS CE 4 CSD 

Company COLU.MLJlfi GI1S T/?,,7'/V$. CORP COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM 
Address_tlOX 1273 CH/l/?LESTO/l{ }1(j/,f! COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 
Farm THE PITTSTON ca WEll lOCATION MAP 

Le~se'PT 64340 Acres 2~810, 88" ST/ITE OF'Y//?G//V/~ 
Well Farm No. Ser. No. 20471 
Elevation - Spirit Level 1 BS? 92" 
Quadrangle HI9RM.1A/, 1/4 
Township or District P/?/lTEI? 
County BUCH/J'A//1.IV 
Sec .• Lot. Or. T R_--=-_.,.---, 
Coordinates. Lf1T. 371533'" L OIVG. 82°12'43"" 
File No. 30- 393 Dwg. No. _____ _ 

Date 10-26-77 Scale 11/= 4001 

(+) Denotes Values Of Well On United 
States Topographic Maps 

Scale 15' 0 71/2 ' • 

Cl> 
't:l 
2 
01 
C 
o 
..J 



YTRGINIA DIVISION 

.rlr?n J..&..&..u..'-I 

NOv IB 
I 

Lr blJ 
MINERAL RESQURCfII 
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393 

.- 30 

S77l~cO/V/PICJ6E N/~()N'~ 
DOGWOOO W/T/YESS. 
S'TAU'c 0# /i'/LJ6E 

POPUL/'9..1? W/TA/ESS 
ST4'KE IJETJYEEN 

TWO L~/fGE F,RUEN 
Ch'EsrNvrs ON IT/OGE 

. W'H/TE.. OI'9,f' WITNESS. 
. ,~ 4-6"S· 

577U'EOV A'/YOB .\~" J.3'Y':h,. 
e sM.lTa .lX)G WOOt7 ~ ~ (.",,"J .......,.,....c.:;::,,--

WITNESS. 'T 

.$"'" ./.s'w 
163.~" 

SM.KE 0# IY'./,OGE 
HICI(ORY WITHeS 

. CHESTNUT S7Z//vP ON 
KNOB. ~()ct/sr h/TNc.sS, 

TItE P/TTSTO/Y CONP/9A/,Y 
(SURFACE &: N/NE'~A'L) 

" 

NOTE,' 

REy/SELJ 
/2-7-77 

SPLASIILJI9.M¢CLIIYTWOOO SEA'M$ 
ope.-9/JTELJ {3Y H/1/rhl'/'9/Y M//VI/VG 
CO/?P..~ OTh'E"/P S£fiMS,SY P/TTSTO#;,,, . 
NorOPE/f'.-9TEO /JT ~oc~r/o/Y S/rc 
/9T ,PRFSF/Y T 7/A#E;. 

"I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my 
New Location . • knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by the rules and 

O . regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of V/-9(iM//...9 Storage 
Orill Deeper CI Minimum degree of accuracy is one part in 200 I 

A D · . ./Z·,C..;;;t ,,·, 
bandonment ENGRREG.,1/'''' . Z:)30 (WP'dU Signed r:!?f!;(f/-!,-H~ , '%;...« ,.,. ... 

Re-Cri llJFracture 0 80,{ /E7.1 CI7A7'LES"TO;1{ WEST P7~6'//V//!' 
FORM 14fi1l1 CE 4 CSO 

·Corr.p3.ny COLUAfB//7 G/1S T#h'/V$. CORP COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM 
Address BO% 1273 C/-l/J/?LESTO.l11I1(f/#' COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 
Farm __ 71-1£ PITTSTON ca WELL LOCATION MAP 

Lease'PT 64310 Acres c~8/0, 88/ ST/9TE OF'Y/;f'6//V//I 
Well Farm No. Ser. No. 20471 

. Elevation - Spirit Level_.LA~q. .... '.9.Uo'f.r!..<'~<f.u~o<:.--' _____ _ 

Quadrangle H!9RM6'AI, //4 
Township or Distr ict P/?/1TE.19 
County BUCh'/l/V/I/V 

(+) Denotes Values Of Well On United 
States Topographic Maps 

Scale 15' 0 7'/2' • 

. Sec .. Lot , Qr. 0 ~... A..,,, AlE PO : k3l/ -/70 
Coordinates, Lf1T. 37/5 14 LONG. 8212..33 

File No. 30- 393 Dwg. No. f/EfA-llt tV(} ~ 02 CJO 
Date /0-26-77 Scaie /"= 400' 

. I 

. i 



~FN3IN'A DIVIS''"' 

o lrJrilrrn .~ 
JAN ~O) 1978 

I 

[bl:J~U lr ---



VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 

Page 1 of 2 Well Repository No.: W- 6010 

Date rec'd: Date Processed: 12-3-80 Sample Interval: from 0 to: 4000' 

PROPERTY: pittston Co. Well # 20471 
Number of samples: 205 

COMPANY: Columbia Gas Transmi'ssion 
Total Depth: 4669' 

COUNTY: Buchanan Oil or Gas: X Water: Exploratory: 

Fran-To Frc;xn-To From-To From-To Fran-To 

0 - 10 
300 _ 310 600 - 610 960 - 970 1270 - 1280 

10 - 20 310 - 320 610 - 620 970 _ 980 1280 - 1290 

20 - 30 
320 _ 330 620 - 630 980 _ 990 1290 -1300 

30 - 40 330 _ 340 630 - 640 990 - 1000 1300 -1310 

40 - 50 340 _ 350 640 - 650 1000 _ 1010 1310 -1320 

50 - 60 350 _ 360 650 - 660 1010 - 1020 1320 -1330 

60 - 70 360 _ 370 660 - 670 1020 - 1030 

70 - 80 
1030 - 1040 1340 -1350 

80 - 90 380 _ 390 740 - 750 1040 - 1050 1350 -1360 

90 - 100 
390 _ 400 750 -760 1050 - 1060 1360 -1370 

100 - 110 400 - 410 7~0 _ . -770 1060 - 1070 1370 -1380 

110 - 120 410 - 420 770 -780 1070 - 1080 1380 -1390 

120 -130 780 -790 1080 - 1090 

130 -140 430 -440 790 -800 1090 - 1100 

1~0 -150 440 -450 800 -810 1100 - 1110 1410 -1420 

150 -160 450 -460 810 -820 1110 - 1120 1420 - 1430 

160 -170 460 -470 820 -830 1120 - 1130 1430 - 1440 

170 -180 470 -480 - 830 -840 1130 - 1150 1440 - 1450 

180 -190 480 -490 84Q -850 1150 - 1160 1450 - 1460 

190 -200 490 -500 850 -860 1160 - 1170 1460 - 1470 

200 - 210 500 - 510 860 - 870 1170 - 1180 1470 -1480 

210 - 220 510 - 520 870 - 880 1480 -1490 

220 - 230 
880 - 890 1190 -1200 1490 -1500 

230 - 240 530 - 540 890 - 900 1200 -1210 1500 -1510 

240 - 250 540 - 550 900 _ 910 1210 -1220 1510 -1520 

550 - 560 910 - 920 1220 -1230 1520 -1530 

260 - 270 560 - 570 920 - 930 1230 -1240 1530 -1540 

270 _ - 280 570 - 580 930 - 940 1240 -1250 1540 -1550 

280 - 290 580 - 590 940 - 950 1250 -1260 1550 -1560 

290 ' - 300 590 - 600 950 _ 960 1260 -1270 1560 -1570 
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From-To 

1570 - 1580 
1580 - 1590 
1590 - 1600 
1600 - 1610 
1610 - 1620 

1620 - 1630 

1640 - 1650 
1650 - 1660 
1660 - 1670 

1670 - 1680 
1680 - 1690 
1690 - 1700 
1700 - 1710 
1710 - 1720 

1720 - 1730 
1730 - 1740 
1740 - 1750 
1750 - 1760 
1760 - 1770 

1770 - 1780 
1780 - 1790 
1790 - 1800 
1800 - 1810 
1810 - 18 :2 0 

1820 - 1830 
1830 - 1840 
1840 - 1850 
1850 - 1860 
1860 - 1870 

1870 - 1880 
1880 - 1890 
1890 - 1900 
1900 - 1910 
1910 ~ 1920 

1920 - 1930 
1930 - 1940 
1940 - 1950 
1950 - 1960 
1960 - 1970 

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 
Continued 

Well Repository No.: W- 6010 

From-To 

1970- 1980 
1980- 1990 
1990- 2000 
2000- 2010 
2010- 2020 

2020 - 2030 
2030 - 2040 
2040 - 2050 
2050 - 2060 

2070 - 2080 
2080 - 2090 

2090 - 2100 
2100 - 2110 
2110 - 2120 
2120 - 2130 

2140 - 2150 
2150 - 2160 
2160 - 2170 
2170 - 2180 
2180 - 2190 

2190 - 2200 
2200 - 2210 
2210 - 2220 
2220 - 2230 
2230 - 2240 

2240 - 2250 
2250 - 2260 
2260 - 2270 
2270 - 2280 
2280 - 2290 

2290 - 2300 
2300 - 2310 
2310 - 2320 
2320 - 2330 
2330 - 2340 

From-To 

2340_ 2350 
2350_ 2360 
2360_ 2370 

4480 - 4490 
4490 - 4500 

4510 - 4520 
4520 - 4530 

4530 - 4540 
4540 - 4550 

4570 - 4580 
4580 - 4590 

From-To From-To 
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